## OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA An Integrated Scheme for School Education (ISSE) ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Date: 20th Sept'

2022

## SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

WHEREAS, it has been learnt from a letter vide no. EDN/KSA/ISSE(SMSA)/ESTT/16/2022-23/587-590 Dated 27<sup>th</sup> July 2022 was received from DDSE – cum – DPO, Tirap District, that you have been arrested under PS C/No 15/2022 U/S 21(BO NDPS Act 1985 on 3rd June 2022 and was in judicial custody for two months. The charges so alleged on you were very serious involving drug peddling which is neither expected from a govt. contractual servant nor excusable as the activities is obnoxious in our society.

AND WHEREAS, even prior to your arrest, it is also learnt that you have always been insincere, irresponsible and habit of bunking office duty for for months together following which the Show Cause Notice (SCN) was served to you to explain as to why disciplinary action should not be initiated against you.

Whereas the reply furnished by you in response to the said SCN was rejected by the SCN issuing authority stating that your reply were non-responsive and lame which cannot be accepted.

Whereas, being dejected and fed up by your poor performance, unruly attitude, indiscipline, insincere and habitual unauthorized absenteeism in the service and also for the serious charge leveled against you, the district authority had issued release order without any transfer order and have placed you under the disposal of State Project Director ISSE.

Now therefore, it the light of above facts and circumstances, you are hereby Show Cause as to why your contractual service shall not be terminated with immediate effect. Your reply should be submitted to the undersigned in 2 (Two) week time from the date of issue of this Show Cause Notice. If your response are not received within the stipulated time, it would be presumed that you have nothing to reply and accordingly, your service will be terminated forthwith.

To,

Shri Donny K. Wangnow, Junior Engineer (Contractual) Samagra Shiksha / ISSE Tirap District-(A.P)

Sd/-

(PIGE LIGU) APCS State Project Director Samagra Shiksha / ISSE

## File No.SS-11019/7/2022-O/o SPD-SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

## Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Commissioner (Education) GoAP for information plesae,
- 2. The DC-cum DPD,ISSE, Samagra Shiksha District Society, Tirap District for information
- 3. The DDSE cum DPO, Samagra Shiksha District Society, Tirap District for information.
- 4. Office copy

For State Project Director Samagra Shiksha / ISSE Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar